

BID TABULATION REPORT

**Street Reclamation with Misc Concrete
PROJECT No. PWSM20001**

BID OPENED: 3/31/2020

					Texas Bit		Reyes Group	
MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 89,270.00	\$ 89,270.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :					\$ 89,270.00	\$ 395,000.00		

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (Hand finishing – joint to joint) with minimum 8-inch or match existing thickness, whichever is greater, 3,600 psi, including 8-inch CTB under entire panel	200	SY	\$ 195.05	\$ 39,010.00	\$ 235.25	\$ 47,050.00
202	Additional Cost (above the cost of concrete bid item) for 8-inch High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Paving (3600 psi/24 hours) as directed by City	100	SY	\$ 42.70	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 4,175.00
203	Remove and Replace Drive Approach, with a minimum thickness of 5” reinforced concrete for residential on top of compacted native soil	2,000	SY	\$ 93.85	\$ 187,700.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 342,000.00
204	Remove and Replace Drive Approach, with a minimum thickness of 6” reinforced concrete for commercial on top of compacted native soil	1,000	SY	\$ 104.05	\$ 104,050.00	\$ 173.75	\$ 173,750.00
205	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter with a minimum thickness of 6” of reinforced concrete for residential, including 8” of cement treated base material and all incidentals	7,000	SY	\$ 61.70	\$ 431,900.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 467,250.00
206	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter with a minimum thickness of 8” of reinforced concrete for collector streets, including 8” of cement treated base material and all incidentals	6,000	SY	\$ 70.75	\$ 424,500.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 429,000.00
207	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter with a minimum thickness of 6” of reinforced concrete for residential, including 8” of cement treated base material and all incidentals	600	SY	\$ 171.90	\$ 103,140.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 94,200.00
208	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter with a minimum thickness of 8” of reinforced concrete for collector streets, including 8” of cement treated base material and all incidentals	600	SY	\$ 190.55	\$ 114,330.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 108,600.00
209	Furnish & Install Curb Drain (R3262 Neenah Foundry or equivalent), including all appurtenances	25	EA	\$ 185.75	\$ 4,643.75	\$ 110.75	\$ 2,768.75
210	Furnish & Install Grass Sodding to match existing yard	3,000	SY	\$ 13.45	\$ 40,350.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 17,250.00
211	Remove and replace existing asphalt with Type “D” HMAC at a minimum depth of 6” for transition, including compacting, leveling	300	TN	\$ 196.40	\$ 58,920.00	\$ 189.75	\$ 56,925.00
212	Remove and replace Exposed Aggregate Concrete	200	SY	\$ 122.80	\$ 24,560.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 37,000.00
213	Asphalt Milling at a depth of two inches (2”)	10,000	SY	\$ 3.95	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 47,500.00
214	Base failure repairs	150	SY	\$ 93.25	\$ 13,987.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
215	Pulvermix to 16” – 18” depth for entire width of street, haul away extra material	65,000	SY	\$ 7.10	\$ 461,500.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 409,500.00
216	Preparation and Manipulation 10” – 12” Lime Stabilized Subgrade	65,000	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 214,500.00
217	Furnish Hydrated Lime (36 lbs./SY)	1,170	TN	\$ 168.70	\$ 197,379.00	\$ 228.25	\$ 267,052.50
218	Preparation and Manipulation 8” – 10” Cement Stabilized Subgrade	65,000	SY	\$ 2.85	\$ 185,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 130,000.00
219	Furnish Type 1 Portland Cement (36 lbs./SY)	1,170	TN	\$ 223.15	\$ 261,085.50	\$ 266.50	\$ 311,805.00
220	Installation of paving fabric (Petro-Mat) to include tack coat materials and labor	65,000	SY	\$ 1.95	\$ 126,750.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 276,250.00
221	Two inch (2”) Type “D” HMAC	65,000	SY	\$ 11.11	\$ 722,150.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 958,750.00
222	Four inch (4”) Type “B” HMAC	65,000	SY	\$ 21.21	\$ 1,378,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625,000.00
223	Four inch (4”) white thermoplastic striping	200	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00
224	Four inch (4”) yellow thermoplastic striping	3,000	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,250.00
225	Eight inch (8”) white thermoplastic striping	500	LF	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00
226	Twenty-four inch (24”) white thermoplastic striping	200	LF	\$ 15.20	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00
227	Thermoplastic turn lane arrow	5	EA	\$ 229.55	\$ 1,147.75	\$ 237.75	\$ 1,188.75
228	Additional per inch of roadway excavation	5,000	SY	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,750.00
229	Construction Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 5,302,788.50	\$ 6,311,215.00	

BOND FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST

BID TABULATION REPORT

**Street Reclamation with Misc Concrete
PROJECT No. PWSM20001**

BID OPENED: 3/31/2020

				Texas Bit		Reyes Group	
301	Furnish & Install 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks over compacted native soil	400	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 33,800.00
302	Furnish & Install Retaining Wall (greater than 8-inch to 24-inch, measured from top of sidewalk) adjacent to Sidewalk, including joints, form liner & reinforced steel	40	CY	\$ 1,601.50	\$ 64,060.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 31,000.00
303	Furnish & Install ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	10	EA	\$ 2,284.75	\$ 22,847.50	\$ 3,353.75	\$ 33,537.50
304	Remove & Replace, 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks over compacted native soil subgrade	1,500	ST	\$ 77.80	\$ 116,700.00	\$ 95.25	\$ 142,875.00
305	Remove & Replace ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	30	EA	\$ 2,526.05	\$ 75,781.50	\$ 3,843.75	\$ 115,312.50
306	Remove & Replace Retaining Wall adjacent to Sidewalk, including joints, form liner & reinforced steel	40	CY	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 34,000.00
307	Construction Contingency Allowance for Bond Funded Items	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL BOND FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:				\$ 394,189.00		\$ 405,525.00	

STORMWATER FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	Remove and replace Reinforced Concrete Slope (rip-rap) & all appurtenances, including but not limited to filter fabric, gravel & PVC pipe	1500	SY	\$ 194.30	\$ 291,450.00	\$ 153.75	\$ 230,625.00
402	Construct Reinforced Concrete Slope (rip-rap) & all appurtenances, including but not limited to filter fabric, gravel & PVC pipe	1500	SY	\$ 187.90	\$ 281,850.00	\$ 153.25	\$ 229,875.00
403	Remove & replace 10-foot curb inlet	10	EA	\$ 8,434.40	\$ 84,344.00	\$ 16,824.25	\$ 168,242.50
404	Remove & replace 15-foot curb inlet	5	EA	\$ 11,958.00	\$ 59,790.00	\$ 19,427.00	\$ 97,135.00
405	Remove & replace 20-foot curb inlet	5	EA	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 22,165.50	\$ 110,827.50
406	Furnish & Install 12-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe, including embedment & backfill,	20	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 178.25	\$ 3,565.00
407	Furnish & Install 15-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe, including embedment & backfill	20	LF	\$ 326.70	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 3,660.00
408	Furnish & Install 18-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe, including embedment & backfill	100	LF	\$ 390.45	\$ 39,045.00	\$ 102.75	\$ 10,275.00
409	Furnish & Install 21-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe, including embedment & backfill	20	LF	\$ 357.65	\$ 7,153.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 3,960.00
410	Furnish & Install 24-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe, including embedment & backfill	100	LF	\$ 382.20	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
411	Furnish & Install 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach on compacted native soil	10	SY	\$ 224.20	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 368.25	\$ 3,682.50
412	Furnish & Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach on compacted native soil	3	SY	\$ 331.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 1,134.25	\$ 3,402.75
413	Furnish & Install 12-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD), complete and in place	1	EA	\$ 3,736.75	\$ 3,736.75	\$ 1,862.75	\$ 1,862.75
414	Furnish & Install 15-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD), complete and in place	1	EA	\$ 4,057.05	\$ 4,057.05	\$ 1,899.75	\$ 1,899.75
415	Furnish & Install 18-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD), complete and in place	1	EA	\$ 4,270.60	\$ 4,270.60	\$ 1,927.25	\$ 1,927.25
416	Furnish & Install 21-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD), complete and in place	1	EA	\$ 4,591.00	\$ 4,591.00	\$ 2,102.00	\$ 2,102.00
417	Furnish & Install 24-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	1	EA	\$ 4,804.40	\$ 4,804.40	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2,270.00
SUBTOTAL STORMWATER FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:				\$ 913,580.80		\$ 887,812.00	

ALTERNATE A

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:				\$ 1.00		\$ -	

TOTALS

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :	\$ 89,270.00	\$ 395,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 5,302,788.50	\$ 6,311,215.00
SUBTOTAL BOND FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 394,189.00	\$ 405,525.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

**Street Reclamation with Misc Concrete
PROJECT No. PWSM20001**

BID OPENED: 3/31/2020

	<i>Texas Bit</i>	<i>Reyes Group</i>
SUBTOTAL STORMWATER FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 913,580.80	\$ 887,812.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 6,699,828.30	\$ 7,999,552.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A	\$ 6,699,829.30	\$ 7,999,552.00